

**FILE NO. 35-25**

**PROPOSAL FOR**

**April 17, 2025**

**Necessary Items of Exterior Landscaping for the Department of Port Control**

**BUYER- S. Decker**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>BOND/CHECK</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>3 ADDENDUMS</b>	<b>NOTES</b>
<b><u>H &amp; M Landscaping</u></b>	<b>\$12,500.00</b>	<b>\$930,755.00</b>	<b>2 &amp; 3 Included</b>	<b>Mark up on SOI</b>
<b><u>PIRC Company Landscaping &amp; Snow</u></b>	<b>\$49,500</b>	<b>\$988,672.72</b>	<b>All Included</b>	
<b><u>ESP Company</u></b>	<b>\$5%</b>	<b>\$525,300.00</b>	<b>All Included</b>	<b>Mark up on SOI</b>

**READER- N. PRICE  
MONITOR- G. ASTON  
RECORDER- D. Patterson**

**FILE NO. 46-25**

**PROPOSAL FOR**

**April 17, 2025**

**Baldwin Filter Underdrains II for the Department of Public Utilities**

**BUYER- J. Gilliam**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>BOND/CHECK</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>1 ADDENDUM</b>	<b>NOTES</b>
<b>Kokosing</b>	<b>\$850,000</b>	<b>\$16,991,700.00</b>	<b>INCLUDED</b>	

**READER- N. PRICE  
MONITOR- G. ASTON  
RECORDER- D. Patterson**

**FILE NO. 47-25**

**PROPOSAL FOR**

**April 17, 2025**

**Lee Road Area Phase I (Jo Ann Dr.) for the Department of Public Utilities**

**BUYER- J. Gilliam**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>BOND/CHECK</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>1 ADDENDUM</b>	<b>NOTES</b>
<b><u>Terrace Construction</u></b>	5%	\$1,801,729.99	INCLUDED	
<b><u>Catts Construction</u></b>	5%	\$1,956,255.40	INCLUDED	White out & Mark up on SOI
<b><u>Fabrizi</u></b>	5%	\$971,135.00	NOT INCLUDED	Mark up on SOI
<b><u>Perk Co.</u></b>	5%	\$1,942,711.65	INCLUDED	

READER- N. PRICE  
MONITOR- G. ASTON  
RECORDER- D. Patterson

**FILE NO. 48-25**

**PROPOSAL FOR**

**April 17, 2025**

**East 27th Street for the Department of Public Utilities**

**BUYER- J. Gilliam**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>BOND/CHECK</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>NO ADDENDUMS</b>	<b>NOTES</b>
<b><u>North East Ohio Trenching</u></b>	5%	\$1,159,411.00		
<b><u>Terrace</u></b>	5%	\$911,881.08		
<b><u>Catts Construction</u></b>	5%	\$943,809.90		Mark up on SOI
<b><u>Fabrizi</u></b>	5%	\$1,925,209.00		
<b>Perk Co.</b>	5%	\$880,035.20		

READER- N. PRICE  
MONITOR- G. ASTON  
RECORDER- D. Patterson

FILE NO. 49-25

PROPOSAL FOR

April 17, 2025

Zelma Watson George Recreation Center Infiltration Remediation for the Department of MOCAP BUYER- T. Johnson

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	1 ADDENDUM	NOTES
--------	------------	-------	------------	-------

Cook Paving

5%

\$835,000.00

INCLUDED

READER- N. PRICE  
MONITOR- G. ASTON  
RECORDER- D. Patterson